Copper Road Announces Management Changes

31.05.2024 | GlobeNewswire

TORONTO, May 31, 2024 - Copper Road Resources Inc. (TSXV: CRD) ("Copper Road" or the "Company") announces the appointment of Mark Goodman, the current Executive Chairman and a director of Copper Road, as Interim President and Chief Executive Officer, replacing John Timmons, effective immediately. The Board of Directors of the Company expresses its gratitude to Mr. Timmons for his service and wishes him the best in his future endeavors.

About Copper Road Resources

<u>Copper Road Resources</u> (TSXV: CRD) is a Canadian based explorer engaged in the acquisition, exploration and evaluation of properties for the mining of precious and base metals.

For more information, please contact:

Mark Goodman, Interim President and Chief Executive Officer

Email: mgoodman@libralithium.com

Web: www.copperroad.ca

Neither the TSXV nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSXV) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/472502--Copper-Road-Announces-Management-Changes.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

19.04.2025 Seite 1/1